These lasers are designed as pump sources for erbium doped fiber amplifier (EDFA) applications. Processes and techniques
of coupling the fiber to the laser allow high output powers that are very stable with both time and temperature.
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
 • High output power, up to 600mW kink free
 • Low power consumption
 • Single-mode fiber pigtail
 • Fiber Bragg grating stabilization for wavelength locking
over the entire operating conditions

Heat Pump Power PTEC 2.7 W
Total Module Power Consump-
tion
PTotal 4.9 W
Notes:
1. Conditions unless otherwise stated: Case temperature -20 to 75°C, Monitor diode bias -5 V, CW operation
3
COOLED 10-PIN 980 nm PUMP LASER MODULE
Optical Characteristics
Product Code Minimum Kink-Free Power Pkink
(mW)
Maximum Operating Power Pop
(mW)
Maximum Operating Current Iop
(mA)
CML96Z200-7* 200 180 375
CML96Z210-7* 210 190 395
CML96Z220-7* 220 200 410
CML96Z230-7* 230 210 430
CML96Z240-7* 240 220 450
CML96Z250-7* 250 225 460
CML96Z260-7* 260 235 475
CML96Z270-7* 270 245 495
CML96Z280-7* 280 255 510
CML96Z290-7* 290 265 530
CML96Z300-7* 300 275 545
CML96Z310-7* 310 280 555
CML96Z320-7* 320 290 575
CML96Z330-7* 330 300 595
CML96Z340-7* 340 310 610
CML96Z350-7* 350 320 630
CML96Z360-7* 360 325 640
CML96Z370-7* 370 335 655
CML96Z380-7* 380 345 675
CML96Z390-7* 390 355 695
CML96Z400-7* 400 365 710
CML96Z410-7* 410 375 730
CML96Z420-7* 420 380 740
CML96Z430-7* 430 390 755
CML96Z440-7* 440 400 775
CML96Z450-7* 450 410 795
CML96Z460-7* 460 420 810
CML96Z470-7* 470 425 820
CML96Z480-7* 480 435 840
CML96Z490-7* 490 445 855
CML96Z500-7* 500 455 875
CML96Z510-7* 510 465 895
CML96Z520-7* 520 475 910
CML96Z530-7* 530 480 920
CML96Z540-7* 540 490 940
CML96Z550-7* 550 500 955
CML96Z560-7* 560 510 975
CML96Z570-7* 570 520 995
CML96Z580-7* 580 525 1000
CML96Z590-7* 590 535 1000
CML96Z600-7* 600 545 1000
Notes:
1. Operating power assumes a 10% ageing margin: Operating Power = Kink-Free Power / 1.1
4
COOLED 10-PIN 980 nm PUMP LASER MODULE

9 Package ground
5 Thermistor 10 TEC (-)
COOLED 10-PIN 980 nm PUMP LASER MODULE
© 2023 Coherent Corp.
Legal notices : coherent.com/legal
Ordering Information
LC 96 Z *** - 7*
Product Type Chip Type Product Design LD
Kink Free Power
(mW)
- Wavelength
74 for 974 nm
76 for 976 nm
Example: CML96Z200-74 is a 200 mW Kink Free Power, 974 nm product.
RoHs Compliance
Coherent is fully committed to environment protection and sustainable development and has set in place a comprehensive
program for removing polluting and hazardous substances from all of its products. The relevant evidence of RoHS compli-
ance is held as part of our controlled documentation for each of our compliant products. RoHS compliance parts are avail-